YouGov / Jayne Ozanne Survey Results

Sample Size: 6276 GB adults (aged 18+) of which
1523 have religious affliation to Church of
England/Anglican/Episcopal and are living in
England

Fieldwork: 19th - 21st January 2016

Gender Age Social grade
Total Male Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55+ ABC1 | C2DE
Weighted Sample| 1671 712 960 91 183 206 349 844 940 731
% % % % % % % % % %
Do you think same-sex marriage is right or
wrong?
Right 45 39 49 66 72 51 54 31 43 a7
Wrong 37 44 31 23 18 24 27 50 39 34
Don't know 19 17 20 11 11 25 19 20 19 18

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
50 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures will be
italicised.
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YouGov / Jayne Ozanne Survey R

Sample Size: 6276 GB adults (aged 18+) of which
1523 have religious affliation to Church of
England/Anglican/Episcopal and are living in
England

Fieldwork: 19th - 21st January 2016

Region

Religious
affiliation

Yes - Church of

Total North | Midlands | East |London| South | England | Wales | Scotland | England/Anglica
n/Episcopal

Weighted Sample| 1671 492 350 195 182 452 1671 0 0 1671

% % % % % % % % % %
Do you think same-sex marriage is right or

wrong?

Right 45 48 43 41 48 42 45 0 0 45

Wrong 37 34 40 37 32 39 37 0 0 37

Don't know 19 18 17 22 20 19 19 0 0 19

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
50 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures will be
italicised.
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YouGov / Jayne Ozanne Survey R What the world thinks

Sample Size: 6276 GB adults (aged 18+) of which
1523 have religious affliation to Church of
England/Anglican/Episcopal and are living in
England

Fieldwork: 19th - 21st January 2016

Which, if any, of the following best describes the group or community that you are involved with or whose gatherings/ se

Anglican/ L . . . An alternative No specific
Total | Churchof | Roman [ HistoricFree | Muslim/ )~ Other | Church of f g, | joiep | Charismaticl | oy 1 iy | Buddhist | formof | Other | religious
Catholic | Churches Islamic | Christian | Scotland Pentecostal NS e
England spirituality affiliation
Weighted Sample| 1671 986 13 10 5 42 10 5 0 6 4 5 5 7 31 543
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think same-sex marriage is right or
wrong?
Right 45 42 43 55 100 52 52 29 0 36 100 80 91 15 56 a7
Wrong 37 39 50 45 0 35 48 27 0 64 0 20 9 55 30 33
Don't know 19 19 7 0 0 13 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 30 14 20

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
50 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures will be
italicised.
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